




FIRST AMENDMENT TO SHOPPING CENTER LEASE

City-Sugarbush-1 Properties, L.L.C.)

4033 Chicago Avenue, #C)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO SHOPPING CENTER LEASE ("Lease"), is made

and entered into this O-~[~hay of D~e,~k~ , 2OO4, by and between SUGARBUSH-1

PROPERTIES, L.L.C., a California general partnership ("Lessor"), as the fee owner of the

Premises, and the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a municipal corporation ("City").

RECITALS

A.    On August 11, 2004, Lessor and the City entered into that certain Shopping
Center Lease ("Lease"), whereby Lessor leased to Lessee that certain real property, consisting of

approximately Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen (10,816) square feet of office space

Premises"), all having an address of 4033 Chicago Avenue, #C, Riverside, California.

B.    The parties desire to amend the Lease to provide for additional tenant

mprovements and reimbursement.

AGREEMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Lessor and City amend the Lease in the following respects:

paragraph:

Section 3, Rent, is hereby amended with the addition of the following new

City shall also pay to Lessor, as additional rent for the first month of the first year of this

Lease the sum of $17,420.00 for reimbursement of tenant improvements as set forth in Section 7

and in the attached Exhibit B, which is incorporated herein by this reference, for a total monthly
rent for the first month of the first year of the Lease the amount of $29,920.00."

2.     Exhibit B is amended and replaced in its entirety with the attached Exhibit B-I,

which is incorporated herein by this refi:rence.

3.     Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and

provisions of the Lease are and remain in full force and effect.

4.     Lcssor shall deliver the Premises, following all required inspections, with an

occupancy permit on or before January 1, 2005. Should Lessor fail to deliver the Premises by

January 1,2005, City has the option to terminate this Lease. Payment of rent shall not

commence until City has taken possession of the Premises.

signatures on next page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and City have caused this First Amendment To

Shopping Center Lease to be executed the day and year first above written.

LESSOR CITY

SUGARBUSH-I PROPERTIES, L.L.C.,
a California general partnership

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a municipal corporation

Address: c/o Reliable Properties
6399 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 604

Los Angeles, CA 900148-5709

Printed Name

its:

By:

Printed Name

Its:

Address: 3560 University Avenue, Suite B

Riverside, CA 92501

Thomas P. Evans

Interim City Manager

ATTESTED:

zc-C°lle~ J. N~col

City Clerk

O:\Cyconl\WPDocs\D024\P003\00031999 WPD

CA 04-0894

06/17/04

2






